HOUSE BILL NO. 516
INTRODUCED BY DEBRUYCKER, DEVLIN, KOEHNKE, BECK, MASON,
HIBBARD, HALLIGAN, REA
FEBRUARY 8, 1993
r"EBRUARY 17, 1993
FEBRUARY 18, 1993
FEBRUARY 19, 1993
FEBRUARY 20, 1993

3 lower rates, amend its rules to fix the rates at a less
4 amount on or before April 1 in any year,•
s NEW SECTION, Section 3. Codification instruction.
6 [Section l) is intended to be codified as an integral part
7 of Title 20, chapter 25, part 2, and the provisions of Title
8 20, chapter 25, part 2, apply to [section 11,
9 NEW SECTION. Section 4. Bffecti- date
10 applicability. [This act) is effective July 1, 1993. Payment
ll of the assessment in [section 2) begins with the quarterly
12 payment due on October 15, 1993.
-End-
-5- HB 516
SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE REPORT
MR. PRESIDENT:
Page 1 of 1
April 2, 1993
We, your committee on Taxation having had under consideration
House Bill No. 516 (third reading copy -- blue), respectfully
report that House Bill No. 516 be amended as follows and as so
amended be concurred in.
That such amendments read:
1. Page 1, line 24.
Str1ke: "(6)"
Insert: "(8)"
Devlin
-END-
1.z- Amd. Coo rd.
Sec. of Senate Senator Carrying Bill
SENATE
ffll SI(.
741606SC.Sma
SENATE COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE AMENDMENT
April 12, 1993 12:40 pm
Mr. Chairman: I move to amend House Bill No. 516 (third reading
copy -- blue).
(' ADOPT
REJECT
That such amendments read:
1. Title, line 6.
Strike: "DAIRY RESEARCH"
Signed:
Insert: "DIAGNOSTIC LABORATORY FUNCTIONS"
2. Page 1, lines 11 through 25.
Strike section 1 in its entirety
Renumber: subsequent sections
3. Page 3, line 11.
Strike: "18.46"
Insert: "14.97"
"Stang
4. Page 3, lines 15 through 17.
Following: "LIVESTOCK" on line 15
Strike: remainder of line 15 through "university" on line 17
5. Page 4, lines 23 through 25.
Following: ''22" on line 23
Strike: remainder of line 23 through "[section 1]" on line 25
6. Page 5, lines 5 through 8.
Strike section 3 in its entirety
Renumber: subsequent section
7. Page 5, line 11.
Strike: "2"
Insert: "l"